OP \$40.00 22303

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	Release of Security Interest at Reel/Frame 3615/0352

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Bear Stearns Corporate Lending, Inc.		11/05/2009	CORPORATION: DELAWARE

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Acutex, Inc.	
Street Address:	TERMINAL TOWER 50 PUBLIC SQUARE	
City:	CLEVELAND	
State/Country:	оню	
Postal Code:	44113	
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: MICHIGAN	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	2230388	ACUTEX

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (714)755-8290

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Email: ipdocket@lw.com

Correspondent Name: Latham & Watkins, c/o Julie Dalke
Address Line 1: 650 Town Center Dr, 20th floor

Address Line 2: 045494-0018

Address Line 4: Costa Mesa, CALIFORNIA 92626

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	045494-0018
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Adam Kummins
Signature:	/Adam Kummins/
Date:	11/10/2009
	TRADEMARK

900147314 REEL: 004094 FRAME: 0091

Total Attachments: 3

source=Release- trademarks#page1.tif source=Release- trademarks#page2.tif source=Release- trademarks#page3.tif

> TRADEMARK REEL: 004094 FRAME: 0092

RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST IN TRADEMARK COLLATERAL

This RELEASE, dated as of November 5, 2009, is made by Bear Stearns Corporate Lending Inc. ("Lender"), in favor of Acutex, Inc. ("Company") as follows:

WITNESSETH

WHEREAS, pursuant to the First Lien Security Agreement, dated <u>July 25, 2007</u> ("Security Agreement"), and recorded with The United States Patent and Trademark Office on <u>September 5, 2007</u> at Reel/Frame No. <u>3615/0352</u>, Company granted Lender a security interest in and to all of its right, title and interest in its trademarks and all applications and registrations therefor, including goodwill (the "Trademark Collateral");

WHEREAS, Lender acknowledges full payment, complete performance and satisfaction of all obligations pursuant to the First Lien Security Agreement have been made;

WHEREAS, Company has requested that Lender release its security interest in and to the Trademark Collateral, including without limitation the trademarks and all applications and registrations therefor set forth in Schedule A attached hereto and incorporated herein by reference.

NOW, THEREFORE, Lender, without recourse, representation or warranty and at Company's sole cost and expense, hereby RELEASES all of its right, title and interest in and to the Trademark Collateral, including without limitation the trademarks set forth in Schedule A and any other collateral described in the First Lien Security Agreement.

LENDER agrees to provide Company with any information and additional authorization necessary to effect the release of Lender's security interest in the Trademark Collateral.

[SIGNATURE PAGE FOLLOWS]

1

OC\1028516.1 045494-0018

TRADEMARK
REEL: 004094 FRAME: 0093

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Lender has caused this Release to be duly executed and delivered by its duly authorized officer as of the date first written above.

BEAR STEARNS CORPORATE LENDING INC.

By:

Name: Stephanie Parker Title: Executive Director

STATE OF New York): COUNTY OF New York):

Before me, the undersigned, a Notary Public in and for the county aforesaid, on this day of October, 2009, personally appeared Stephanie Parker who, being by me duly sworn, deposes and says that she is the Executive Director of Bear Stearns Corporate Lending Inc., and that she, as such officer being duly authorized so to do, executed the foregoing instrument for the purposes therein contained as her free act and deed and as the full act and deed of such corporation as such officer.

Notary Public

MARGARITA ORTIZ
NOTARY PUBLIC. STATE OF NEW YORK
QUALIFIED IN BRONX COUNTY
REG #010R6041062
MY COMM EXP MAY 1 2010

RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST (TRADEMARKS)

SCHEDULE A TO RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST IN TRADEMARK COLLATERAL

Reel/Frame: 3615/0352

Trademark	Status	Application No. Filing Date	Registration No. Registration Date
ACUTEX	Registered	75/390792	2230388
		17-NOV-1997	09-MAR-1999

OC\1028516.1 3 045494-0018

RECORDED: 11/10/2009

TRADEMARK REEL: 004094 FRAME: 0095